

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES 60	8 PH 20-	Version: 1			
Туре:	Resolution-Public Hearing		Status:	Archived		
				In control:	City Council	
				Final action:	5/5/2021	
Title:	Ratifying the assessment for the 2019 Street Maintenance Service Program-Sealcoating Street and/or Alley. (File No. 195600, Assessment No. 195600) (To be withdrawn, as this is a duplicate of item #23 RES PH 21-58.)					
Sponsors:	Amy Brendmoen					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Assessment Roll, 2. Burton assessment letter, 3. Wilson email, 4. 704 Delaware Ave.Assessment appeal.4-7-21, 5. Peters Objection Letter					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Act	ion	Result
5/5/2021	1	City Cou	ncil	Wi	hdrawn	
9/16/2020	1	City Cou	ncil	Co	ntinue Public Hearing	Pass

4/15/2020 1 City Council

Ratifying the assessment for the 2019 Street Maintenance Service Program-Sealcoating Street and/or Alley. (File No. 195600, Assessment No. 195600) (To be withdrawn, as this is a duplicate of item #23 RES PH 21-58.)

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul City Council in Council File 20-373 accepted the Report of Completion for the assessment of benefits, cost and expenses for the 2019 Street Maintenance Service Program-Sealcoating Street and/or Alley; and

WHEREAS, the City Council held a public hearing on April 15, 2020 to consider ratification of the assessment roll; and

WHEREAS, the City Council considered and found satisfactory the assessment of benefits, costs and expenses for the 2019 Street Maintenance Service Program-Sealcoating Street and/or Alley; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the said assessment is hereby in all respects ratified; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the assessment be made payable in eight (8) equal installments.